Thermo Fuse Resistor (TRXF)
◆  Excellent performance against surge/lightning
◆  Less action time to ensure the safety
◆  Small  fault current protection
◆  Compact design, high insulation resistance
◆  Over current and over temperature protection
◆  wave solderable
Key Features

S: 3pins
F: 4pins
How to order
1 2 3
Thermo Fuse Resistor (TRXF)
■ TRXF  Compare Fusing Characteristics with TRXF and RXF
TRXF RXF
<2R 2R~10R >10R <2R 2R~10R >10R
4 <1H <1H <1H — — —
9 <90s <60s <40s — — —
12 <60s <40s <30s — — —
16 <30s <15s <10s — <5min <30s
20 <7.5s <4s <4s <60s <30s <15s
25 <4s <2s <2s <30s <15s <7.5s
Fusing time
■RXF Fusing Curve
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
0.00 0.25 0.50 0.75 1.00 1.25 1.50 1.75 2.00 2.25 2.50 2.75 3.00
内置TCO在对应的电流下断开时间(S)
68O2W 51O1W 10O2W 3O2W 0.47O1W
When ambient temperature is over 70℃ ,please reduce power according to the picture below .
环境温度℃
额
定
功
率
比
%
Ambient temperature ℃
R
at
ed
 p
ow
er
 ra
tio
 %
■ Rated Power Decreasing Curve
Thermo Fuse Resistor (TRXF)
Performance Test
Item Performance Test methods (Conform to JIS C 5202)
Resistance test See as parameter Resistance tolerance should be within ± 5%.
Temperature coefficient Within ±300PPM/� R0 : Resistance value at room temp. (T0).
R1 : Resistance value at room temp. plus 100� (T1).
Short time overload
△R is within ±(1%R+0.05Ω)
No evidence of mechanical dam-
age.
2.5 times of rated voltage, 5 seconds.
Pulse overload △R is within ±(1%R+0.05Ω). 2.5 times of rated voltage, 10000 cyc.(1s ON, 25s OFF)
Temperature test
TF ±2�
The test samples are to be placed in the Silicone Oil, which is then to
be increased at a rate of 0.5 to 1� per minute. A detecting current